



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Contract Number: 08-0G6904

Page 1

03/01/2023

Project ID: 0812000110

Location: 08-SBd-18-44.3/68.5

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY NEAR BIG BEAR LAKE FROM BIG
BEAR LAKE DAM TO 1.6 MILES NORTH OF SMARTS RANCH ROAD

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 62

Place HMA (Type A), CSP, and structural/minor concrete.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 4 Total Number of Working Days: 150 Overrun/Underrun: \$365,032.20

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$3,222,267.80 % Over/Under Est: 11.33%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
1	\$3,587,300.00	VC0000008361	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 26320 LESTER CIRCLE CORONA CA 92883	CSLB# 00720483 Phone (951) 674-7352 Fax (951) 674-7495	SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$4,375,669.20	VC2100000646	FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS 184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205 IRVINE CA 92618	CSLB# 00959988 Phone (948) 328-9758 Fax (949) 328-9768	SB PREF CLAIMED
3	\$5,688,865.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 38000 MONROE STREET INDIO CA 92203	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (760) 775-7500 Fax (760) 775-8229	CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$6,660,915.00	VC0000021631	RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 4225 GARNER ROAD RIVERSIDE CA 92501	CSLB# 00266222 Phone (951) 682-8308	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	150.0	1,250.00	187,500.00
0004	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0005	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
0006	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	324,790.00	324,790.00
0007	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	300.0	825.00	247,500.00
0008	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	300.0	80.00	24,000.00
0009	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
0010	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	6.0	10,100.00	60,600.00
0011	128658	END OF QUEUE MONITORING AND WARNING WITH TRUCK MOUNTED CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN DAY	EA	10.0	3,300.00	33,000.00
0012	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0013	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0014	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	16.0	500.00	8,000.00
0015	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	16.0	500.00	8,000.00
0016	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0017	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	9,320.0	0.25	2,330.00
0018	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	25.0	45.00	1,125.00
0019	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	700.0	25.00	17,500.00
0020	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
0021	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
0022	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0023	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	85,000.00	85,000.00
0024	190159	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE COM) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	50.0	460.00	23,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	F 193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	8.0	685.00	5,480.00
0026	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	14,500.0	0.50	7,250.00
0027	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	6,220.0	1.00	6,220.00
0028	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	140.0	1,035.00	144,900.00
0029	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	0.7	13,350.00	9,345.00
0030	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	290.0	490.00	142,100.00
0031	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.2	55,000.00	11,000.00
0032	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	7,430.0	19.00	141,170.00
0033	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	890.0	43.00	38,270.00
0034	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	41.0	2,750.00	112,750.00
0035	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	2.0	4,675.00	9,350.00
0036	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	57.0	2,260.00	128,820.00
0037	F 520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	2,588.0	10.00	25,880.00
0038	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	99.7	1,600.00	159,520.00
0039	665012	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.079" THICK)	LF	340.0	480.00	163,200.00
0040	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	860.0	345.00	296,700.00
0041	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	200.0	630.00	126,000.00
0042	665033	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	60.0	785.00	47,100.00
0043	703240	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (.138" THICK)	LF	18.0	2,135.00	38,430.00
0044	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	3.0	1,375.00	4,125.00
0045	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	4.0	1,650.00	6,600.00
0046	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	2,750.00	2,750.00
0047	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	1,440.0	26.00	37,440.00
0048	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	5.0	2,750.00	13,750.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Contract Number: 08-0G6904

Page 4

03/01/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	18.0	2,750.00	49,500.00
0050	710370	SAND BACKFILL	CY	1.5	3,650.00	5,475.00
0051	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	1.5	3,650.00	5,475.00
0052	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	832.0	11.00	9,152.00
0053	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	180.0	13.00	2,340.00
0054	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	180.0	21.00	3,780.00
0055	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	58.0	135.00	7,830.00
0056	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	80.0	375.00	30,000.00
0057	F 839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	97.2	160.00	15,552.00
0058	839765	RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL	LF	160.0	140.00	22,400.00
0059	840583	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	4,350.0	5.30	23,055.00
0060	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,800.0	2.30	13,340.00
0061	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
0062	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	356,406.00	356,406.00
					Bid Amount:	\$3,587,300.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	2,750.00	2,750.00	900.00	900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	33,000.00	33,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
0003	3,300.00	495,000.00	6,500.00	975,000.00	6,400.00	960,000.00
0004	82,500.00	82,500.00	45,314.00	45,314.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0005	55,000.00	55,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
0006	440,000.00	440,000.00	856,000.00	856,000.00	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
0007	1,650.00	495,000.00	425.00	127,500.00	1,200.00	360,000.00
0008	110.00	33,000.00	65.00	19,500.00	60.00	18,000.00
0009	11,000.00	11,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0010	7,700.00	46,200.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	9,500.00	57,000.00
0011	2,750.00	27,500.00	1,600.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00
0012	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0013	2,750.00	2,750.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0014	500.00	8,000.00	500.00	8,000.00	500.00	8,000.00
0015	550.00	8,800.00	300.00	4,800.00	1,000.00	16,000.00
0016	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0017	5.50	51,260.00	0.25	2,330.00	0.50	4,660.00
0018	3.30	82.50	120.00	3,000.00	95.00	2,375.00
0019	11.00	7,700.00	20.00	14,000.00	10.00	7,000.00
0020	2,750.00	2,750.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0021	93,500.00	93,500.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
0022	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
0023	110,000.00	110,000.00	290,000.00	290,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
0024	1,100.00	55,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
0025	1,100.00	8,800.00	415.00	3,320.00	800.00	6,400.00
0026	1.10	15,950.00	0.70	10,150.00	0.40	5,800.00
0027	1.10	6,842.00	0.90	5,598.00	1.00	6,220.00
0028	137.50	19,250.00	275.00	38,500.00	1,000.00	140,000.00
0029	5,500.00	3,850.00	1,500.00	1,050.00	10,000.00	7,000.00
0030	550.00	159,500.00	250.00	72,500.00	550.00	159,500.00
0031	5,500.00	1,100.00	1,500.00	300.00	6,000.00	1,200.00
0032	16.50	122,595.00	16.00	118,880.00	17.00	126,310.00
0033	55.00	48,950.00	20.00	17,800.00	72.00	64,080.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	3,850.00	157,850.00	6,500.00	266,500.00	6,200.00	254,200.00
0035	22,000.00	44,000.00	8,500.00	17,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
0036	2,750.00	156,750.00	1,500.00	85,500.00	2,100.00	119,700.00
0037	11.00	28,468.00	4.00	10,352.00	5.00	12,940.00
0038	1,100.00	109,670.00	500.00	49,850.00	1,500.00	149,550.00
0039	385.00	130,900.00	860.00	292,400.00	650.00	221,000.00
0040	385.00	331,100.00	900.00	774,000.00	850.00	731,000.00
0041	440.00	88,000.00	950.00	190,000.00	1,100.00	220,000.00
0042	467.50	28,050.00	950.00	57,000.00	670.00	40,200.00
0043	550.00	9,900.00	4,200.00	75,600.00	3,000.00	54,000.00
0044	2,750.00	8,250.00	750.00	2,250.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
0045	3,300.00	13,200.00	750.00	3,000.00	3,200.00	12,800.00
0046	11,000.00	11,000.00	750.00	750.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
0047	55.00	79,200.00	65.00	93,600.00	82.00	118,080.00
0048	5,500.00	27,500.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
0049	5,500.00	99,000.00	4,000.00	72,000.00	3,000.00	54,000.00
0050	1,100.00	1,650.00	300.00	450.00	1,400.00	2,100.00
0051	16,500.00	24,750.00	6,000.00	9,000.00	7,200.00	10,800.00
0052	16.50	13,728.00	10.00	8,320.00	12.00	9,984.00
0053	0.55	99.00	0.50	90.00	25.00	4,500.00
0054	71.50	12,870.00	65.00	11,700.00	35.00	6,300.00
0055	55.00	3,190.00	350.00	20,300.00	250.00	14,500.00
0056	132.00	10,560.00	335.00	26,800.00	350.00	28,000.00
0057	176.00	17,107.20	380.00	36,936.00	155.00	15,066.00
0058	220.00	35,200.00	180.00	28,800.00	190.00	30,400.00
0059	14.85	64,597.50	13.50	58,725.00	15.00	65,250.00
0060	2.75	15,950.00	1.00	5,800.00	2.00	11,600.00
0061	11,000.00	11,000.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0062	385,000.00	385,000.00	540,000.00	540,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$4,375,669.20		\$5,688,865.00		\$6,660,915.00

Bid Opening Date: 03/01/2023

Contract Number: 08-0G6904

Page 7

03/01/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 62 (1.6%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS 53-54
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEMS 59-60
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	SUB MOBILIZATION
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (7.1%)
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC GARDENA CA	931953	FLAGGING

08-0G6904
08-SBD-18-44.3/68.5
3/1/2023

PAGE S2
3/2/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CROWN FENCE CO SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 57 (100%)
	CROWN FENCE CO SANTA FE SPRINGS CA	1315	ITEM 58 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (21.55%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL GARDENA CA	931953	PARTIAL TC PER THEIR QUOTE
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 17 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 18 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 19 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 26 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 27 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 56 (45%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	PARTIAL PER THEIR QUOTE, EXCAVATION EXCLUDED
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (20%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 6 (9.24%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 55 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LCP FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLY
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLY
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 62 (12.64%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATOIN FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLY
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-0G6904
08-SBD-18-44.3/68.5
3/1/2023

PAGE S5
3/2/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 58 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021631	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 17 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 18 (98%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 19 (72%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 26 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 27 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	TEMPORARY COVER - MATERIAL/INSTALL ONLY
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL - MATERIAL/INSTALL ONLY
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	HYDROMULCH
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	HYDROSEED
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 56 (77.15%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021631	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	VEGETATION CONTROL - CONCRETE WORK, EXCL. EXCAVATION
	TRINITY FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 57 (F) (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 58 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	CABLE RAILING
	TRINITY FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CRESTLINE CA	NA	ITEM 21 (100%)
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING CRESTLINE CA	NA	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 6 (33.78%)
	SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. GARDENA CA	931953	FLAGGING W/ RUMBLE STRIPS

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	ITEM 32 (40%)
	E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP RIVERSIDE CA	1081023	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 60 (100%)